Legal Notice

This Website is owned by Sedes Group s.r.l. with registered office in Oderzo (TV), Via Baite, 12 Ph. 0039 0422 814488 – Fax 0039 0422 815398, Registry of Companies of Treviso Registration Number, Tax Code and VAT 0232830262 Share capital of Euro 98,800.00 (fully paid).

The content of the Site, including, inter alia, text and images contained herein and their arrangement within the same, except where otherwise stated, is copyrighted property of the Sedes Group s.r.l..

Copyright 2011 Sedes Group s.r.l. All rights reserved.

The access to the site and its use are subject to the Conditions set out below and to the current legislation. By accessing and browsing the Site, you accept, without limitation or reserve, these Terms and Conditions.

1. Site Content and Usage

- 1.1 The contents of the Site (whether text, images, files and other published within the Site) are part of and are protected by the Copyright of the Sedes Group s.r.l. and are considered to be their exclusive property.
- 1.2The contents of the Site, even if only with reference to a part thereof, may not be copied, reproduced or otherwise used without the prior written consent of the Sedes Group s.r.l.

2. "SEDES" Trademark and logo and other trademarks and logos

- 2.1 The "Sedes" trademark and logo are registered trademark and property of the Sedes Group s.r.l.
- 2.2 It is further stated that the additional brands and logos that are displayed on the Site, even if not registered, are equally owned by the Sedes Group s.r.l. or that the latter, however, legitimately owns the usage rights.
- 2.3 The aforementioned trademarks and logos can not be used, or even mentioned in other websites without the prior written consent of the Sedes Group s.r.l.

3 Links

3.1 The links contained in the Site may lead to other Internet Site with respect to which Sedes Group s.r.l. exercises no control and therefore does not provide any assurances regarding the contents and the information therein. We herewith specify that the Sedes Group s.r.l. provides such links only as a convenience, thus not taking any responsibility for the connection with them or their contents; the inclusion of said links does therefore not imply any approval of the these sites.

4. Personal Data

Sedes Group s.r.l. complies with the regulations regarding the protection of personal data, as specified in the Privacy Policy stated on the home page of the Site, which should be consulted.

5. Liability and Warranties

- 5.1 The information contained in the Site is provided without any warranty, whether implicit or explicit, of any kind. Although the Sedes Group s.r.l. engages to keep the Site updated as much as possible, it should be noted that the same Sedes Group s.r.l. does not guarantee the accuracy of the contents thereof, neither does it assume the responsibility for any errors or omissions occurring therein.
- 5.2 In no event Sedes Group s.r.l. can be held responsible for direct or indirect events and/or damages that may result to the user and/or any third party from the use of the content and information contained in the Site.
- 5.3 With respect to any services offered to their customers displayed on the Site, Sedes Group s.r.l. states that they have committed to maintain adequate quality standards of the same. Nevertheless, the Sedes Group s.r.l. does not provide any guarantee as to the continuity to provide such services, as well as the operation and/or the compatibility of these services with the user's computer systems, both hardware and software.
- 5.4 The provisions in this section are not intended to include or limit the liability of the Sedes Group s.r.l. in case where such exclusion or limitation is not permitted under the mandatory provisions of the law.

6 Review Clause

6.1 The Sedes Group s.r.l. reserves the right to change and/or update, in their sole discretion, in any way and/or any time without notice, the Site and its contents

6.2 The Sedes Group s.r.l. also reserves furthermore the right to revise these Terms of Use of the Site at any time. The user assumes the obligation to comply with these applicable Conditions whenever visiting this Website.

7 Applicable LawThese Conditions of Use of the Site shall be interpreted and governed according to Italian law.